

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.06.18
18:35:59 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2024

Ashok S. Singh .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Manish Gala instructed by Law Square, Advocates for the Petitioner.
Mr. Makarand V. Raut, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.5 to 8.
Mr. N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for Respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 18th JUNE 2024.

PC. :

1. The learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.5 to 8 seeks time to file an affidavit indicating the manner in which a workable arrangement so as to execute the order dated 08/08/2022, would be made. Time granted.
2. Stand over to 09/07/2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]