

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 427 OF 2024

Ashok Gokaldas Gurnani, Thr. C.a. Komal Gopi...PETITIONER  
Chhabaria

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. The Government ....RESPONDENT  
Pleader (a.s.) And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2024

Ashok S Singh .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Gp And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 745 OF 2022

Ansari Mohammed Zaki .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT  
And Others

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022

K Ashrafuddin .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT  
And Others

WITH  
CONT. PETITION NO. 741 OF 2022

Vasant Rohidas Lotlikar ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT  
And Others

WITH  
CONT. PETITION NO. 416 OF 2024

Rahul Vivek Nadkarni And Another ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT  
And Others

Advocate Manish Gala i/b LAW SQUARE for Petitioner  
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for  
Respondent in CP/427/2024,  
Smt. N.M. Mehta, AGP for Respondent in CP/416/2024,  
Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for Respondent in CP/745/2022,  
Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent in CP/743/2022,  
Smt. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for Respondent in CP/741/2022

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,  
JJ

**DATE :** 25th September, 2024

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/09/2024 .

( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )