



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2024

ASHOK GOKALDAS GURNANI
THR. CA KOMAL GOPI CHHABARIA ..PETITIONER
VS.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2024**

ASHOK S. SINGH ..PETITIONER
VS.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. GP
AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.416 OF 2024**

RAHUL VIVEK NADKARNI & ANR. ..PETITIONERS
VS.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. GP
AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 745 OF 2022**

ANSARI MOHAMMED ZAKI ..PETITIONER
VS.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. GP
AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022**

K. ASHRAFUDDIN ..PETITIONER
VS.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. GP
AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Manish Gala a/w. Adv . Amir Noje i/b. Law Sqaure for all petitioners.

Adv. Aseem Naphade a/w. Adv. Kiran Choudhary i/b. Adv. Makarand Raut for respondent nos. 5 to 8.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w. Mr. S. P Kamble, AGP for respondent – State in CP/427/2024.

Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for respondent- State in CP/22/2024.

Ms. N. M. Mehra, AGP for respondent – State in CP/743/2022.

Ms. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for respondent – State in CP/416/2024.

Ms. M. S. Srivastava, AGP for respondent – State in CP/745/2022.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 18th OCTOBER 2024.

P.C. :

Stand over to 11th November 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]