

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.427 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.742 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.416 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.745 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.743 OF 2022

Ashok Gokaldas Gurnani .. Petitioner
Ashok S Singh .. Petitioner
Sagar Ashok Bhosle & Anr. .. Petitioners
Rahul Vivek Nadkarni & Anr. .. Petitioners
Ansari Mohammed Zaki .. Petitioner
K. Ashrafuddin .. Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Manish Gala with Mr. Amir Naje, Advocates, i/by Law Square, for the Petitioner/s in all the Petitions.

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Mr. Makarand Raut and Ms. Kiran Choudhary, Advocates for Respondent Nos.5 to 8 in all the Petitions.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader with Mr. S.P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra in CP/427/2024, CP/416/2022 and WP/22/2024.

Mrs. D. S. Deshmukh, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra in CP/743/2022.

Mrs. M. S. Srivastava, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra in CP/745/2022.

Smt. Ashwini A. Puray, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra in CP/743/2022.

Smt. N.M. Mehra, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra in CP/741/2022.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 11TH NOVEMBER 2024

PC. :

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that the joint meeting between the parties is now scheduled on 16th November 2024. In view of aforesaid, list under the caption of “Directions” on 19th November 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]