

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2024**

Ashok S. Singh .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Manish Gala with Mr. Amir Naje i/by Law Square, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader with Mr. S.P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra.

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Mr. Makarand Raut, Mr. Kiran Choudhary and Ms. Hema Khuman, Advocates for Respondent Nos.5 to 7.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 19<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2024.**

**PC. :**

1. The learned counsel for respondent nos.5 to 7 submits that by 30<sup>th</sup> November 2024 the dues of the petitioners to the tune of Rs.24,50,000/- would be paid. Consent Terms would also be accordingly filed. Statement is accepted.

2. List under the caption of "Directions" on 4<sup>th</sup> December 2024.

**[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]**

**[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]**