

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2024

Ashok S SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Gp And OrsRESPONDENT

Advocate Manish Gala i/b LAW SQUARE for Petitioner
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for
Respondent-State

(MENTIONED)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 4th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/12/2024 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)