

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.416 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6919 OF 2021

Rahul Vivek Nadkarni and Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.743 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6880 OF 2021

K. Ashrafuddin .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2024

Ashok S. Singh .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Manish Gala, Advocate, i/by Law Square, for the Petitioners in all the Petitions.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Additional Government Pleader, with Smt. G.R. Raghuwanshi, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in CP 416/2024.

Mr. S.P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in CP 743/2022.

Ms. Kiran Choudhary, i/by Mr. Makarand Raut, Advocates for Respondent Nos.5 to 8 in all the Petitions.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 9TH APRIL 2025.

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner in Contempt Petition 416 of 2024, submits on instructions, that an amount of Rs.15,00,000/- has been

received today. He submits that Respondent no.6 has assured that the balance amount would be paid shortly.

2. Hence, list under the caption “For Directions” on 30th April 2025.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]