

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.743 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6880 OF 2021

K. Ashrafuddin .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2024

Ashok S. Singh .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Manish Gala, Advocate, i/by Law Square for the Petitioner in Contempt Petition No.743 of 2022 and Writ Petition No.22 of 2024.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Additional Government Pleader with Mrs. Gauri R. Raghuwanshi, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. Aseem Naphade with Ms. Kiran Choudhary and Mr. Makarand Raut, Advocates for Respondent Nos.5 to 8.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 5TH MAY 2025.

PC. :

Stand over to 16th June 2025.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]