

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022

K AshrafuddinPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT
And Others

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 416 OF 2024

Rahul Vivek Nadkarni And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT
And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2024

Ashok S SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Gp And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Manish Gala (through V.C.) for Petitioner

Mr. A.I. Patil, Addl. G.P., Mr. G.R. Rabhuwanshi, AGP for

Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 16th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2025 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)